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North Pacific Union Conference
Operating Fund - Budget

Statement of Changes in Net Assets
Period Ending December, 2016 and 2015

BUDGET BUDGET

2016 2015

UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Revenues and Gains

Gross Tithe Income 8,566,690 8,318,496

(-) Tithe % to CC/Division (834,998) (810,513)

Net Tithe Income 7,731,692 7,507,983

Non-Tithe Funds From Division (1,208,700) (1,208,700)

Offering and Donations 284,946 285,800

Appropriations Received 1,398,700 1,398,700

Direct Operating Income 718,517 691,914

Academic Tuition 244,026 233,218

Investment Earnings 52,972 52,765

Other Income 29,356 37,125

Total Unrestricted Revenues 9,251,509 8,998,805

Net Assets Released from Restrictions 7,725,410 7,502,788

Total Unrestricted Support 16,976,919 16,501,593

Expenses and Losses

Program Services Functions

Church Ministries 3,153,140 3,026,538

Educational 7,137,045 6,900,696

Health and Humanitarian 10,250 8,600

Other 3,094,735 3,121,085

Total Program Services Functions 13,395,170 13,056,919

Supporting Services Functions

Conference Administration 1,038,809 1,024,355

Retirement Contribution 1,229,832 1,194,132

Conventions & Meetings 115,000 134,288

Office Operations & Maintenance 347,917 337,875

Other Supporting Services 518,437 550,941

Total Supporting Services Functions 3,249,995 3,241,591

Total Expense 16,645,165 16,298,510

Net Increase (Decrease) from Operations 331,754 203,083
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Non-operating Activity:

Net Transfers Between Funds, In (Out) (13,149) 8,786

Total Net Non-operating Activity (13,149) 8,786

Increase (Decrease) Unrest. Net Assets 318,605 211,869

Unrestricted Net Assets 318,605 211,869

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED NET ASSETS

Restricted Income

Appropriations Received 7,507,568 7,287,510

Offerings 3,500 4,000

Total Restricted Income Received 7,511,068 7,291,510

Net Assets Released from Restrictions

Operating Functions (7,725,410) (7,502,788)

Increase (Decrease) Temp. Res. Net Assets (214,342) (211,278)

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets (214,342) (211,278)

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Increase (Decrease) Unrestricted 318,605 211,869

Increase (Decrease) Temp. Restricted (214,342) (211,278)

Increase (Decrease) Net Assets 104,263 591

Total Net Assets 104,263 591

This report is intended for management use only.

This is not intended to be a complete financial statement for the organization as a whole.
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Code Schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016/12 2015/12

Function: 0001 Unallocated Tithe

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

612100 Gross Tithe Direct 325,723.00 319,720.00

612100/AN1I11 North Pacific Union Conference 325,723.00 319,720.00

616100 Tithe Percentage from Conferences 8,240.967.00 7,998,776.00

616100/ANI41 I Alaska Conference of SDA 346,713.00 371,953.00

616100/ANIB1 I Idaho conference of SDA 523,844.00 480,268.00

616I00/ANIBI 1 Montana Conference of SDA 400,186,00 358,432.00

616100/ANIF11 Oregon Conference of SDA 3.060,63800 2,786,368.00

616l00/ANII1 1 Upper Columbia Conference of SOA 2.180.288.00 2.140,269.00

61G100IANIM1 I Washington Conference of SOA 1.729.298.00 1.861,48600

617100 (-)Tithe Percentage to Higher Org (827.354.00) (803,075 00)

6171001AN1 111 Nonh American Division (827.354.00) (803,075.00)

617200 (-)Special Assistance (7.644.00) (7,438 00)

6172001AN1 ill North American Division (7.644.00) (7,438 00)

619100 (-)Tithe - Non-Tithe Exchanged (1.208,700.00) (1.208,700.00)

619100/AN1111 Nor,n American Division (1,208,700.00) (1,208,700.00)

Tola! Unrestricted Income 6.522.992.00 6.299.283.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 6.522.992.00 6.299,283.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations 6.522.992.00 6,299,28300

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function (6,812,535.00) (6.506.231.00)

99555511113 Ministerial Interns (99.394.00) (91.927.00)

99555511119 Ministerial Administration (92,017.00) (85.232,00)

995555/114110 Cuttural Ministries-Regional Minislries (173.078 00) (124.212.00)

995555/114120 Cuttural Ministries-Hispanic Ministries (53.910.00) (70.133.00)

995555/114130 Cultural Ministries-Native American Evar.g& (82.80600) (39.954.00)

995555/114402 Women’s Ministries (12.231.00) (12,281.00)

995555i114702 InnovationS Projects 0.00 (32,42800)

995555/114801 Creation Ministries (164.755C’D) 0.00

9955551114802 Other tntemships-Business/Communications (47.571.00) (15,468.00)

995555/114803 Other tnternships-Women in Pastoral Ministry (69.141.00) 0.00

9955551114805 NW Institute of Ministry 0.00 (5,000.00)

99555511153 Youth Activbes (179.966.00) (176.822.00)

995555/115805 Bible Conference (10.000.00) (10,000.00)

9955551116110 Slack Convocation (10.000.00) (10,000.00)

995555/1217 College and University Operation Funding (1.015,950.00) (979.090.00)

995555/1299 General Educational Administration (547.446.00) (529,682.00)

99555511811 ASI (1,750.00) (1,950 00)

99555511831 Auditing Services (242,995.00) (257.740.00)

99555511834 Information Systems. Services, and Support (284,859.00) (277.020.00)

99555511837 Union or Conference Publication (159.776.00) (156.766.00)

99555511851 Misc. Tithe Appropriations (206,475.00) (259.678 00)

99555511894 Communication and PR Administration (198.124.00) (194,062.00)

99555511895 Religious Liberty Administration (155,000.00) (154.587.00)

99555511898 Trust Services Administration (195,508 00) (195,554.00)

99555513253 Union Session (40.000.00) 0.00

9955551325804 Misc. Mtgs-Conventions/Meelings (75,000.00) (134,288.00)

99555513411 Employee Group Medical Mark Remboldt 57,533.00 1,213.00

Printed: Entity aasi_net_npuc
1/2812016 5:13:00 PM ANI111 Page:
User: Sewer:



Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016/12 and 201 5/12

Code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016/12 2015/12

99555513502 Employee DB Retirement Plan contributions (1229.83200) (1.194.13200)

99555513931 tn-House Operations (70,05200) (62,062.00)

995555/393104 In House Oper-Sociat Committee (10,500 00) (10,500.00)

995555/3961 Office Operation and Maintenance (263.299.00) (263.697.00)

995555/397102 Admin Support-Legal Services (192,880.00) (192,345 00)

995555/3976 Association Operation (268.537.00) (269.352.00)

99555513991 Presidential (206,206 00) (203,659 00)

99555513993 Secretariat (158.495.00) (154,485.00)

99555513995 Treasury (351.515.00) (343,338 00)

Net Transfer In (Our) (6,812.535 00) (6,506,231.00)

Ner Increase (Decrease) After Transfers (259,543 00) (205,948 00)

Unrestncted Net Assets, Ending (289.543 00) (206.948 00)

TOTAL NET ASSETS (289,543.00) (206,948 00)

Unrestricted Net Assets. Ending (259,543.00) (206.948.00)

Tote! Net Assets, Ending (289.543.00) (206,948 00)

Mark Rembotdt
Printed: Entity: aasi_net_npuc
1128/2016 8:13:00 PM ANI111 Page:
User: Server 2



Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 2016/12 and 2015/12

Code Schedule By FunctIons Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function: 0002 Unallocated Non-Tithe

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

638100 Non-Tithe Donations Received 10.00000 10000.00

654100 Non-Tithe Appropriations Received 1.208.700.00 1,208,700.00

654100/Al 1111 General Conference 1,208,700.00 1.208,700.00

711400 Interestlncame 5,625.00 5,265.00

711420 Interest Income from Bends 47,307.00 47,000.00

711440 Interest Income from Money Market 40.00 500.00

Total Unrestricted Income 1.271,672.00 1.271,465.00

Total Unrestricted and Suppor. 1,271,672.00 1.271,455.00

Net Increase (Decsease) From Operations 1,271,672.00 1.271,465.00

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function (1,074,405.00) (1,053.442 00)

9355551117810 Regior.a! Capital (8.638.00) (8,692.00)

995555/117820 Hispanic Capital (27.781.00) (26,147,00)

99555511211 K-i 2 Operations (739,140 00) (711,37800)

99555511277 Higher Education Capital Fundirn (125.00000) (125,00000)

9955551129902 Early Childhood Education & Care (841.00) (3,620.00)

995555/1853 Misc, Non-Tithe Appropriations 20,000.00 20.000,00

995555/188612 Cultural Proj-Regional Scholarships (2.879.00) (2,897.00)

9955551188620 Cultural Proj-Hispanic Scholarships (4.902.00) (4,614.00)

995555/3931 In-House Operations (150.224.00) (155.894.00)

995555/9152 Unexpended for Furnishings and Equipment (35.000.00) (35,000.00)

998100 Transfers Received from Other Fur.ds 157.075,00 184,680.00

Net Transfer In (Out) (917330.00) (868.762.00)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 354,342.00 402.70300

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 354.342,00 402.70300

TOTAL NET ASSETS 354,342.00 402.703,00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 354,342.00 402,703.00

Tcta Net Assets. End.ng 354.342,00 402,703,00

Mark Remboldt
Printed: Entity: aasi_net_npuc
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM ANI11I Page:
User: Server: 3



Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 201 5(12

Code Schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function: 1113 MinisterIal Interns

EXPENSES

831320 Tithe Appro. Ministerial Internship 99,39400 91927.00

831320/AN1 111 North American Division (58,467.00) (52,32800)

8313201AN1411 Alaska ConferenceofSDA 14,143.00 0.00

831320/ANI81 1 Idaho Conference of SDA 0.00 5,860.00

831320/ANIF1 1 Oregon conference of SDA 16,435.00 41,642.00

831320/ANII1 i upper Columbia Conference of SDA 70,713.00 43,962.00

831320/ANIM1 1 Washington Conference of SDA 56,570.00 52,791.00

Total Expenses 99,39400 91,927.00

Nel Increase (Decrease) From Operations (99,394.00) (91,927.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function 99,394.00 91,927.00

995555/0001 Unallocated Tithe 99,394.00 91,927.00

Net Transfer In (Out) 99,394.00 91,927.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

651 100/AN1 111 North American Division 58,467.00 52,328.00

651 100/ANI1 11 North Pacinc union Conference (58.467.00) (52,328.00)

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

unrestricted Net Assets. Ending 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Mark Remboldt
Printed: Entity: aasi_net_npuc
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM ANI1I1 Page:
User: Server: 4



Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2016112

Function: 1119 MInisterial Administration

EXPENSES

811100 Basic Salary and Wages Expense 48,91400 43,713.00

8111 70 Spouse Travel Benefits 0.00 0.00

811300 Area Travel 1,872.00 1872.00

811310 Telephone Allowance 720.00 720.00

811320 Auto Insurance Subsidy 200.00 40.00

811330 Baggage Allowance 60.00 60.00

811400 Bonus, Holidayand Farewell Gift 121.00 108.00

812300 Employer Basic contributions to DC Plans 3,913.00 3.497,00

815200 Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance 153.00 153.00

815300 LTD Insurance 208.00 187.00

815400 Worker’s compensation Insurance 360.00 257.00

817100 Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses 1,760.00 1,389.00

818200 Employee continuing Education 0.00 0.00

818210 Subscription Allowance 0.00 0.00

822100 Employee Regular Travel 11,500.00 11,500.00

872101 committees and Meetings Exp. Project 7,500.00 6,500.00

8721011253 Misc Meetings - Andrews Class 500.00 500.00

8721011265 Ministerial Network Retreat MIg 7,000.00 6,000.00

881100 Office Supplies 300.00 300.00

882100 Postage and Shipping 100.00 100.00

884101 Printing and Copying - Project 1,000.00 1,500.00

884101/75 Photocopy Expense 500,00 1,000.00

884101/80 Printing Expense 200.00 200.00

884101/85 Printing Expense - Gleaner Ads 300,00 300,00

887100 Telephone Expenses 300.00 300.00

78,981.00 72,196.00

(78,981.00) (72,196.00)

Transfer To/From Function 78,981.00 72,196.00

Unallocated Tithe 92,017.00 85,232.00

Employee Group Medical (13,036.00) (13,036.00)

78,981.00 72,196,00

0.00 0.00

0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Printed: aasi_net_npuc
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM Page:
User:

code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

2015112

Total Expenses

NeI Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

9g5555

995555/000 1

995555/3411

NeI Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending

Mark Remboldt
Entity:

ANII ii
Server: 5



Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 201 6/12 and 201 5/12

current YR Budget

2016/12

Function:

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

672620

672620/15

Total Unrestricted Income

1131 General Evangelism

Convention Fees Inoome - Project

Fees Evangelism

Restricted Income Released

Total Unrestricted and Support

EXPENSES

831110

8311 10/ANI4I 1

831110/AN 18 II

831110/ANIBI1

831110/ANIF1I

831110/ANII11

831110/ANIM11

831130

831130/0

838100

83810 0/AN 14 11

838100/AN 18 11

838100/ANIB1 1

838100/ANIF1 1

838100/ANII11

838100/AN IM 11

838130

8381 30/35_374

838 130/40

838 130/45

838 130/50

838 130/55

862110

862110/1007

862110/913

862 110/934

868420

868420/20

Total Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555

9955551113715

995555/113720

995555/113820

995555/114 110

995555/114 120

998100

Tithe Operating Appro. Efforts

Alaska Conference of SDA

Idaho Conference of S0A

Montana Conference of SDA

Oregon Conference of SDA

Upper Columbia Conference of SDA

Washington Conference of SDA

Tithe Operating Appro. Project

Other Appropriations Made

Alaska Conference of SDA

Idaho Conference of SDA

Montana Conference of SDA

Oregon Conference of SDA

Upper Columbia Conference of SDA

Washington Conference of SDA

Other Appropriations Project

Church Plant Evangelism

Evangelistic Equipment subsidy

Summer Ministries Theology

Student Ministries - Mentoring

Summer Ministries-Overseas Evang

Public Meetings Project

Wildfire Evangelism

Prayer Ministries

Evangelism/Efforts

Evangelism Field School

General Evangelism - Field Schools

Evangelists-Morgan

Evangelists.McMahon

Misc. Evang Prog-NMI Director Remuneration

Cultural Ministries-Regional Ministries

Cultural Ministries-Hispanic Ministries

Transfers Received from Other Funds

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets. Beginning
Printed:
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM
User:

20 .000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

1,584,579,00

1,604,579.00

826,435,00

68,800.00

77,785. 00

67,360.00

245,639.00

1 98. 891. 00

167,960.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

63,000.00

20,000.00

15,000.00

6,000.00

12,000.00

10,000.00

51,000.00

6,000,00

5,000.00

40000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

995.435,00

609,144.00

(341 213.00)

(74,402.00)

(79,271.00)

(57,540.00)

(20,000.00)

(110,000.00)

0.00

(341,213.00)

267,931.00

Mark Remboldt 0.00
Entity:

ANI1 11
Server:

40,000.00

40 .000.00

40,000.00

1,535,241.00

1,575,241.00

799,673.00

67,512.00

76,596.00

66,161.00

239, 427,00

193,138.00

156.839,00

50,000.00

50.000.00

239,902.00

20,254.00

22 .979. 00

19,848.00

71,828.00

57,941.00

47,052.00

53,000.00

10,000.00

15,000.00

6,000 .00

12,000.00

10,000.00

42,000 .00

0.00

2,000.00

40,000.00

5 .000.00

5,000.00

1.189,575.00

385 .666,00

(314,586.00)

(72,244.00)

(85,680.00)

(51,662.00)

0.00

(105,000.00)

0.00

(314,586.00)

71,080,00

197,446. 85

Code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

201/12

Transfer To/From Function

aasi_net_npuc
Page:
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 201 6/12 and 201 5/12

current YR Budget

2016112

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

638100 Non-Tithe Donations Received

651100 Tithe Operating Appropriations Received

651 100/AN1 111 North American Division

658100

65810 0/A N 1111

Total Temporarily Restricted Income

Net Assets Released From Restricted

Net Increase (Decrease)

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Beginning

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets. Ending

267,931.00 268,526.85

0.00

1,318,963.00

1,318,963.00

5,000.00

5.000.00

1,323,963.00

(1,535,241.00)

(211,278.00)

500,664.42

289,386.42

557,913.27

268,526.85

289,386 .42

557,913.27

Printed:
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM
user:

Entity:
ANI1 11
Sewer

aasi_net_npuc
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code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

2015112

Other Appropriation and Subsidies Received

North American Division

0.00

1,365,237.00

1,365,237.00

5,000.00

5.000,00

1,370,237.00

(1,584,579.00)

(214,342.00)

0.00

(214,342.00)

53,589.00

267,931.00

(2 14.342.00)

53,589.00

Mark Remboldt
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 201 6/12 and 201 5/12

Code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016(12 2015112

Function: 1133 church Planting

Restricted income Released 0.00 0.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 0.00 0.00

EXPENSES

838100 Other Appropriations Made 0.00 0.00

638100/ANIF1 1 Oregon Conference of SDA 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 0.00 0.00

TEMPORARtLY RESTRICTED tNCOME

651100 Tithe Operatir.gApprophations Received 0.00 0.00

551 100/AM 111 North American Division 0.00 0.00

Total Temporarly Rest,tcted income 000 0.00

Net Assets Re:eased From Restricted 0.00 0.00

Mark Remboidt
Printed: Entity: aasi_net_npuc

1/2812016 8:13:00 PM AN1111 Page:
User: Server: 8



Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2016112

811400

812300

815200

815300

815400

817100

818100

818210

818240

822100

898160

Printed:
1/2812016 8:13:00 PM
user:

Bonus, Holiday and Farewet Gift

Employer Basic Contributions lo DC Plans

Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance

LTD Insurance

Worker’s Compensation Insurance

Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses

Other Employee Related Expenses

Subscription Allowance

Equipment Allowance

Employee Regular Travel

Mark Remboldl
Enlity:

ANI111
Server:

78,420.00

78,420.00

79,880.00

4,680.00

1,800.00

760.00

270.00

6,390.00

170.00

244.00

2,141.00

1,903.00

29.100,00

0.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

0.00

138,338.00

(59.918.00)

59,918.00

74,402.00

(14,484.00)

59,918.00

0.00

78,420.00

26,136.00

26,148.00

26,136.00

78,420.00

(78,420.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

76,680.00

76,680.00

78,626.00

4,680.00

1,800.00

760.00

205.00

6,290.00

170.00

240.00

221.00

1,873.00

28,575.00

0.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

0.00

134,440.00

(57,760.00)

57,760.00

72,244.00

(14,484.00)

57,760.00

0.00

0.00

76,680.00

25,560.00

25,560.00

25,560.00

76,680.00

(76,680.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

aas i_n e I_n p u c
Page:

Code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

2015/12

FunctIon: 113715 EvangelIsts-Morgan

Restricted Income Released

Total Unrestricted and Support

EXPENSES

811100 Basic Salary and Wages Expense

811300 Area Travel

811310 Telephone Allowance

811320 Auto Insurance Subsidy

Software Expense

Totat Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function

995555/1131 General Evangelism

99555513411 Employee Group Medical

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

651100 Tithe Operating Appropriations Received

6511 00/ANIF1 1 Oregon conference of SDA

651 100/ANII1 1 Upper Columbia Conference of SDA

651 100/ANIM1 1 Washington Conference of SDA

Total Temporarily Restricted Income

Net Assets Released From Restricted

Net Increase (Decrease)

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 201 6/12 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2015112

Function:

Restricted Income Released

Total Unrestricted and Support

EXPENSES

811100

811300

811310

811320

811400

812300

616100

815200

815300

815400

817100

818100

818210

818240

822100

898160

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Area Travel

Telephone Afcwance

Auto Insurance subsidy

Bonus. Hol:day and Farewell Gil

Employer Basic Contributions to DC Plans

Dependent Scholarship Expenses

Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance

LTD Insurance

Workers compensation Insurance

Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses

Other Employee Related Expenses

Subscription Allowance

Equipment Allowance

Employee Regular Travel

Software Expense

Transfer To/From Function

General Evangelism

Employee Group Medical

Oregon Conference of SDA

Upper Columbia Conference of SDA

Washington Conference of SDA

Total Temporarily Restricted Income

Net Assets Released From Restricted

Net Increase (Decrease)

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets. Ending

TOTAI NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets. End:ng

Temporanly Restricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets. Ending

Printed:
112812016 8:13:00 PM
User:

83,160.00

83,160.00

83,411.00

4,680.00

1,800.00

1,650.00

270.00

6,673.00

19,75500

170.00

254.00

600.00

1,988.00

15,696.00

0.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

0.00

147,947.00

(64. 787.00)

64,787.00

79,271.00

(14,484.00)

64 .787.00

0.00

0.00

83.16000

27,72000

27,720.00

27,720.00

83,160.00

(83,160 00)

0.00

0-00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

90108.00

90.10800

82,158.00

4,680.00

1,800.00

1650.00

205.00

6,573.00

35,41400

17000

250.00

482.00

1,95800

14,964.00

0.00

1 .000.00

10,000, 00

0.00

161,304.00

(71,196.00)

71,196.00

85,680.00

(14,484.00)

71,196.00

0.00

0.00

90,108.00

30.036 00

30,036.00

30 .036.00

90,108.00

(90.108.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

aas i_n e I_n p u c
Page:

Code Schedule By FunctIons

113720 Evangellsts-McMahon

Last YR Budget

2015/12

Total Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555

995555/1131

995555/3411

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets. Ending

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

651100 tIne Operating Appropriatons Received

651100 !A N IF 1 1

65110 0/A N 1111

651100/ANIM11

Mark Remboldt
Entity:

ANti 11
Server: 10



Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2016/12

Function:

Restricted Income Released 59472.00 54,036.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 59.47200 54,036.00

EXPENSES

811100 61,145.00 54,655.00

811300 4,680.00 4,560.00

811310 1,800.00 1,800.00

811320 1,000.00 400.00

811330 0.00 0.00

811400 135.00 135.00

812300 4,8g2.00 4,372.00

815200 170,00 170.00

815300 269.00 242.00

815400 400.00 321.00

817100 5,037.00 4,559,00

818100 21,000.00 18,000.00

891150 2,000.00 2,000,00

Total Expenses 102,528.00 91,21400

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (43,056.00) (37,178.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 T 43,056.00 37,178.00

995555/1131 57,540.00 51662.00

995555/3411 (14,484,00) (14,484.00)

Net Transfer in (Out) 43,056.00 37,178.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

59,472,00 54,036,00

19.824,00 18,012.00

19,824.00 18,012.00

19,824.00 18,012.00

59,472.00 54,036.00

(59,472 00) (54,036.00)

0.00 0.00

0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0,00 0.00

Printed: aasi_net_npuc
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM Page:
user:

Code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

2015/12

113820 Misc. Evang Prog-NMI Director
P Dm1 nDrtInn

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Area Travel

Telephone Allowance

Auto Insurance Subsidy

Baggage Allowance

Bonus. Holiday and Farewell Gift

Employer Basic Contributions to DC Plans

Basic Life (Survivor) tnsurance

LTD Insurance

Worker’s Compensation Insurance

Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses

Other Employee Related Expenses

Entertainment Expense

ransfer To/From Function

General Evangelism

Employee Group Medical

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

651100 Tithe Operating Appropriations Received

651 100/ANIF1 1 Oregon Conference of SDA

651 100/ANI11 1 Upper Columbia Conference of SDA

651 100/ANIM1 1 Washington Conference of SDA

Total Temporarily Restricted Income

Net Assets Released From Restricted

Net Increase (Decrease)

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending

Mark Remboldt
Entity:

AN 1111
Server: Ii



Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016/12 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2016/12

Function:

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

603100

621100

621100/0

638112

63811211002

6381121377

638112/944

638112/998

638 112/999

671120

671120/1 000

671120/710

678100

711400

Total Unrestricted Income

Total Unrestricted and Support

EXPENSES

803100

807130

8071 30/945

807130/947

807130/950

807130/987

811100

811101

811300

811310

811400

812300

815200

815300

815400

817100

819100

823100

863200

872128

87212811001

872128/151

872 128/20

872 128/896

872 128/947

872128/948

872128/949

8721281953

6721281954

872 128/970
Printed:
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM
User:

Constituent Tuition Income

Unassigned

Donation Received Project

Sales Tax

Souls NW - Scholarship Fund

Magabooks

Generat Donations

Building Project Donations

Services Income, Project

Fees Evangelism

Other Fee, Shirt, Field Trip. Etc

Other Direct Operating Income

Interest Income

Bad Debts Expense

Advertising, Project

Design Services

Radio/TV/Magazine Ad Space

Booth & Event Materials

Promotion Materials

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Basic Salary and Wages Expense for Part-Time

Area Travel

Telephone Allowance

Bonus. Holiday and Farewell Gift

Employer Basic Contributions to DC Plans

Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance

LTD Insurance

Worker’s Compensation Insurance

Employer RCA and FICAMED Expenses

Employee Related Relurns

Employee Special Travel

Education Equipment and Materials

Project Program Expenses

General Evangelism - Field Scholarship

Employee Travel

General Evangelism - Field Schools

Meeting Expense

Radio/TV/Magazine Ad Space

Guest Speaker Expense - Materials

Guest Speaker Expense - Travel

Groceries and Kitchen

Facility Rent

Guest Speaker - Honoranium

(48,244.00)

244,02600

244,026.00

259,946.00

0.00

5,000,00

253, 600,00

1,14600

0.00

32,175.00

30,000.00

2,175.00

450,00

0.00

488,353,00

488,353.00

100.00

5 .500 .00

1,500.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

147,187.00

129,953.00

0.00

1,800.00

740.00

11,301.00

509.00

403.00

1,834.00

11,263.00

0.00

3,000.00

3,500.00

81,650.00

750 .00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

33,200.00

42,700.00

1.000.00

(45,243.00)

233,218.00

233,218,00

260,800.00

0.00

3,000.00

238,050.00

19,250.00

500.00

6,500.00

3,000.00

3,500.00

600.00

0.00

455,875.00

455,875.00

100.00

5,550.00

1,250.00

1,000.00

1 000.00

2,300.00

125,498.00

119,052.00

4,680.00

1,800.00

810.00

10,040.00

509.00

351.00

1,442.00

10,017.00

0.00

2,500.00

3,500.00

83,572.00

1,800.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

500.00

3,000.00

38,200,00

37,822.00

1,250.00

Code Schedule By Functions

113825 Misc. Evang Prog-Northwest Mission Inst
fl nnratinnc

Purchases

Last YR Budget

201 5/12

Mark Remboldt
Entity:

ANI1 11
Server:

aasi_net_npuc
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Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

code Schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016/12 2015/12

872128/977 utihties 1.00000 1,000.00

881100 Office Supplies 1,000.00 1,000.00

882100 Postage and Shipping 300.00 300.00

884100 Printing and Copying 1,500.00 1,500.00

887120 Websites Development and Maintenance 1,500.00 500.00

898100 Other General Expense 1,000.00 1,000.00

898715 Bank Fees 500.00 500.00

898716 Bank Fees - Project 1,000.00 1,000.00

898716/951 Online and Credit Card Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00

902300 Building Repairs 0.00 0.00

902330 Maintenance Expense 0.00 0.00

902510 Equipment and vehicle Maintenance Expense 750.00 0.00

902520 Equipment Maintenance - Project 2,000.00 3,480.00

902520/992 Radio Expense 2,000.00 3,480.00

903500 Furnishings and Equipment Dep, Exp. 0.00 0.00

906100 vehicle Expenses 13,125.00 13,000.00

906110 vehicle Gas 14,500.00 12,000,00

906120 vehicle insurance 4,000.00 2,500.00

Total Expenses 439,915.00 406,201.00

Net increase (Decrease) From Operations 48,438,00 49,674,00

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function (43,452.00) (43,452.00)

99555513411 Employee Group Medical (43,452.00) (43,452.00)

99555519152 Unexpended for Furnishings and Equipment 000 0.00

Net Transfer In (Out) (43,452 00) (43,452.00)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 4,986.00 6,222.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Beginning 0.00 52,717.71

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 4,986.00 58,939.71

TOTAL NET ASSETS 4,986.00 58,939.71

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 4,986.00 58,939.71

Total Net Assets, Ending 4,986.00 58,939.71

Mark Remboldt
Printed: Entity: aasi_nel_npuc
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Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 201 6/12 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2016112

Function:

EXPENSES

811100

811170

811300

811310

811320

811330

811400

812200

815200

815300

815400

817100

818210

822100

338 130

8381301398

8381301886

862110

862110(1009

872101

8721011365

872101/368

872101/370

872101/375

872101/380

872101/385

872101/395

8721011885

872101/921

872101/996

872108

872 108/400

872 108/965

876210

881100

882100

884101

884101/75

887100

891141

891141/360

891150

891200

891200/908

898250

Total Expenses

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Spouse Travel Benefits

Area Travel

Telephone Allowance

Auto insurance Subsidy

Baggage Allowance

Bonus, Holiday and Farewell Gift

Employer Basic Contnbutions to DC Plans

Basic Life (SuMvor) Insurance

LTD insurance

Worker’s Compensation Insurance

Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses

Subscription Attowar.ce

Employee Regular Travel

Otner Apprcpriations Project

Message Magazine

WWU Annual Fund

Puolic Meetings Project

Flowers

Office Supplies

Postage and Shipping

Printing and Copying - Project

Photocopy Expense

Telephone Expenses

Professional Membership - Project

ORCM Membership Allocation

Entertainment Expense

General Expense - Project

Gifts and Cards

Small Equipment Purchases

110,784.00

1,000.00

4,680.00

1,800.00

450.00

150.00

270.00

8,863.00

340.00

474.00

800.00

3,519.00

0.00

28 . 00 0. 00

5,000.00

4,000.00

1.000,00

20 .000 .00

20,000.00

25,500.00

6,000.00

0.00

0.00

6.000 00

4.000 00

2.000 00

0.00

5.500.00

0.00

2000.00

500.00

500.00

0.00

500.00

1,000.00

650.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

600.00

8,000.00

8 .000 .00

1,200.00

500.00

500.00

600.00

226,180.00

(226,180 00)

109,281.00

1,000.00

4,680.00

1,800.00

450.00

150.00

270.00

8,743.00

340,00

469.00

643.00

3.472,00

0.00

28 .000 .00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

29,500.00

6,000.00

3,000.00

2,000.00

6,000,00

4,000.00

2,000.00

3,500.00

0.00

0.00

3,000.00

500 00

500 00

0.00

750.00

750.00

500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

8,000.00

8,000.00

1,000.00

200.00

200.00

300.00

202,298.00

(202,298.00)

Code Schedule By Functions

114110 Cultural Ministries-Regional Ministries

Last YR Budget

2015112

Breath of Life Crusade - Portland OR

Committees and Meetings Exp. Project

Meeting Exp - Regona

Meeting Exp - Regional Strategic Planning

Meeting Exp - inner City Symposium

Meeting Exp - Pastor/Spouse Retre

Meeting Expense - Elders Retreat

Meeting Exp - WWU Black Students

Meeting Expense - Race Relations

Meeting Exp - Prison Ministry Retreat

Meeting Expense - Family Life Workshop

Meeting Expense - Young Adult Regional

Project Events Excenses

WWU Black History Program

Daughters of Zion

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations Mark Rembotdt
Printed: Entity: aasi_net_npuc
1(28/2016 8:1300 PM ANti 11 Page:
User: Server: 14



Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 201 6/12 and 2015112

code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015/12

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function 226,18000 202,298.00

995555/0001 Unallocated Tithe 173,07800 1 24212.00

995555/1131 General Evangelism 20,000.00 0.00

995555/117810 Regional Capital 0.00 51,17400

995555/185510 Regional special Assistance 62,070.00 55.88000

995555/3411 Employee Group Medical (28,968.00) (28,968.00)

NetTransfer In (Out) 226,180.00 202,298.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Mark Remboldt
Printed: Endty aasLneLnpuc
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM ANII11 Page:
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 201 6/12 and 201 5/12

Current YR Budget

2016/12

Function:

EXPENSES

811100

811170

811300

811310

811320

811330

811400

812300

815200

815300

815400

817100

818210

822100

868145

872101

872101/329

872101/330

872101/335

872101/340

872101/345

872101/958

881100

882100

884101

884101/75

887100

891150

898100

898250

Total Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555

995555/000 1

995555/1131

995555/3411

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending

Printed:
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM
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61,870.00

500.00

2,808.00

1,080.00

300.00

90.00

149.00

4,950.00

102.00

171.00

440.00

1,760.00

100.00

16,500.00

4,000.00

57,500.00

3,000.00

5,000.00

8,000.00

40,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

200.00

200.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

400.00

1,500.00

0.00

600.00

156,220,00

(156,220.00)

156,220.00

54,910.00

110,000,00

(8,690.00)

156,220.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

59,803.00

1,000.00

2,808.00

1,080.00

60.00

90.00

151.00

4784.00

102.00

169.00

354.00

1,642.00

100.00

16,500.00

6,000.00

67,500.00

10,000.00

8,000.00

8,000.00

40,000.00

1,000.00

500 .00

200.00

300.00

1 .000.00

1,000.00

400.00

1,500.00

300.00

600.00

166,443,00

(166,443.00)

166,443.00

70,133.00

105,000.00

(8,690.00)

166,443.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

aasi_net_npuc
Page:

Code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

2015112

114120 cultural Ministries-Hispanic Ministries

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Spouse Travel Benefits

Area Travel

Telephone Allowance

Auto Insurance Subsidy

Baggage Allowance

Bonus, Holiday and Farewell Gift

Employer Basic Contributions to DC Plans

Basic Life (Survivor) tnsurance

LTD Insurance

Worker’s Compensation insurance

Employer FiCA and FIcAMED Expenses

Subscription Allowance

Employee Regular Travel

Spanish Review Expense

Committees and Meetings Exp. Project

Meeting Exp - Family Evangelism Training

Meeting Exp - Family Camp

Meeting Exp - Workers

Meeting Exp - Evangelism

Meeting Exp- Womens Ministries

Andrews MA Ministerial Intensive

Office Supplies

Postage and Shipping

Printing and Copying - Project

Photocopy Expense

Telephone Expenses

Entertainment Expense

Other General Expense

Small Equipment Purchases

Transfer To/From Function

Unallocated Tithe

General Evangelism

Employee Group Medical

Mark Remboldt
Entity:

AN 1111
Server: 16



Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function: 114130 Cultural MinistrIes-Native American
unnnaI

Restricted Income Released 0.00 0.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 0.00 0.00

EXPENSES

811100 Basic Salary and Wages Expense 49,315.00 22,538.00

811170 Spouse Travel Benefits 0.00 0.00

811310 Telephone Allowance 1,800.00 1,800.00

811400 Bonus. Holiday and Farewell GJI 218.00 149.00

812300 Employer Basic Contributions to DC Plans 2,50500 363.00

815200 Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance 17.00 17.00

815300 LTD Insurance 19,00 19.00

815300 Workers Compensation Insurance 54000 273.00

817100 Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses 352.00 347.00

818200 Employee Continuing Education 0.00 0.00

822100 Employee RegularTravel 18.00000 12,000.00

872101 Committees and Meetings Exp. Project 500.00 500.00

8721011335 Meet,ng Exp - Workers 500.00 500.00

881100 Office Supplies 0.00 0.00

882100 Postage and Shipping 500.00 200.00

884101 Pr,nting and Copying - Project 0.00 0.00

884101/75 Photocopy Expense 0.00 0.00

887100 Telephone Expenses 100.00 100.00

891150 Entertainment Expense 250.00 20000

Total Expenses 74,116.00 38.50600

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (74.116.00) (36,506 00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function 74,116.00 38,50600

995555/0001 Unallocated Tithe 82,806.00 39,954 00

995555/3411 Employee Group Medical (8,690.00) (1,448.00)

Net Transfer In (Out) 74,116.00 38,506.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

unrestncted Net Assets, Ending 000 0.00

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

638100 Non-Tithe Donations Received 000 0.00

638110 Sponsorship Donations Received 000 0.00

Total Temporarily Restricted Income 0.00 0.00

Net Assets Released From Restricted 0.00 0.00

Net Increase (Decrease) 0.00

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets. Ending 0.00 0.00

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Mark Rembotdt
Printed: Entity: aasi_net_npuc
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016/12 and 2015112

Code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function:

Restricted income Released

Total Unrestricted and Suoport

EXPENSES

811100

811300

811310

811330

811400

811500

815400

817100

822100

872100

881100

882100

884101

884101175

887100

891150

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Area Travel

Telephone Allowance

Baggage Allowance

Bonus. Holiday and Farewell Gift

Retirement (Severance) Allowance

Worker’s Compensation Insurance

Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses

Employee Regular Travel

Committees and Meetings Expenses

Office Supplies

Postage and Shipping

Printing and Copying - Project

Photocopy Expense

Telephone Expenses

Entertainment Expense

Transfer TolFrom Function

Unallocated Tithe

Employee OB Retirement Plan Contributions

10,40000

10.40000

15 .589.00

570.00

900.00

0.00

19.00

0.00

100.00

1193.00

3.000,00

1,000.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

60.00

50.00

22,631.00

(12,231 .00)

12,231.00

12,231.00

0.00

12,231.00

0.00

0.00

10,400.00

350.00

450.00

600.00

4,000.00

3,000.00

2,000.00

10,400.00

(10.400.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,100.00

10,10000

15.377,00

1170.00

900.00

3800

35.00

0-00

78.00

1,273.00

2,500.00

500.00

200.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

60.00

50.00

22,381.00

(12,281.00)

12,281.00

12,281.00

0.00

12,281.00

0.00

0.00

10.100. 00

40000

600 00

60000

3.50000

2.600 00

2,40000

10.100.00

(10,100 00)

0.00

0.00

0-00

0.00

0.00

000
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I 144D2 Women’s Ministries

Total Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555

995555/0001

99555513502

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

654100 Non-Tithe Appropriations Received

654100/ANI41 I Alaska Conference of SDA

654l00/AN1811 Idaho Conference of SDA

654100/ANIB1 I Montana Conference of SDA

654100/ANIFI1 Oregon Conference of SDA

654100’ANIIl I Upper Columbia Conference of SDA

6541001AN1M1 I Washington Conference of SDA

Total Temporarily Restricted Income

Net Assets Released From Restricted

Net Increase (Decrease)

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assels. Er.ding

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Code Schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

20I6/I2 2015112

Function: 114702 Innovation - Projects

EXPENSES

811100 Basic Salary and Wages Expense 0.00 22.69200

811400 Bonus, Holiday and Farewer Gift 0.00 68.00

812300 Employer Basic Contributions to DC Pians 0.00 1,815.00

815200 Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance 0.00 6800

815300 LTD Insurance 0.00 9400

815400 Worker’s Compensation Insurance 0.00 161,00

817100 Employer RCA and FICAMED Expenses 0.00 1,73600

818200 Employee Continu:ng Education 0.00 0.00

818210 Subscript:on Allowance 0.00 0.00

887100 Telephone Expenses 0.00 0.00

0.00 26,634,00

0.00 (26,634 00)

0.00 26,634.00

0.00 32,428.00

0,00 (5.794 00)

0,00 26,634.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Total Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function

995555/000 I Unallocated Tithe

995555/3411 Employee Group Medical

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets. Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending
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Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 2016112 and 201 5/12

Current YR Budget

2016/12

Function:

EXPENSES

811100

811300

811310

811320

811330

811400

812300

813200

813210

815200

815300

815400

817100

818200

818210

822100

868315

881100

882100

884101

884101175

887100

888101

888101/1010

891150

898250

Total Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555

995555/0001

995555/3411

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending

114801 Creation Ministries

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Area Travel

Telephone Allowance

Auto Insurance Subsidy

Baggage Allowance

Bonus, Holiday and Farewell Gift

Employer Basic Contributions to DC Plans

Moving Reimbursements

Moving Reimbursements Non-Taxable

Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance

LTD Insurance

Workers Compensation Insurance

Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses

Employee Continuing Education

Subscription Allowance

Employee Regular Travel

Recruitment Expense

Office Supplies

Postage and Shipping

Printing and Coplng - Project

Photocopy Expense

Telephone Expenses

Office Expenses - Project

Creation Display Items

Entertainment Expense

Small Equipment Purchases

Transfer To/From Function

Unallocated Tithe

Employee Group Medical

81,970.00

4,680.00

1,800.00

500 .00

150 .00

190 .00

6,558.00

0.00

0.00

238.00

323.00

560.00

1,408.00

150 .00

150.00

1 7,000.00

0.00

400.00

200.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

600.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

1,000.00

600.00

144,477.00

(144,477.00)

144,477.00

164,755.00

(20,278 00)

144,477.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 201 6/12 and 2015112

code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function: 114802 Other Internships
Ri ti nnttlflnm me ni rtinnc

EXPENSES

831320 Tithe Appro. Ministerial Internship 000 15,458.00

83I320/AN1I1I North American Division 0.00 (10,312.00)

831320/ANI1WA Walla Wata University 0.00 7,73400

831320/AN1II1 Upper Columbia Conference of SDA 0.00 18,046.00

831330 Tithe Appro. Business Internship 39,714.00 0.00

831330/AN1 Ill North American Division (20,952.00) 0.00

8313301AN181 1 Idaho conference of SOP 6,000.00 0.00

631330/ANIFI 1 Oregon Conference of SOA 21,333.00 0.00

831330/ANIII I Upper Columbia Conference of SDA 6,000.00 0.00

8313301AN1M1 1 Washington Conference of SOP 24,333.00 0.00

831340 Tithe Appro. Communication Internship 7,857.00 0.00

831 340/AN1 ill Norm American Division (10.47600) 0.00

8313401AN11PP Positive Life Radio Network 0.00 0.00

831340/ANI81 1 Idaho Conference of SDA 15,333.00 0.00

Total Expenses 47.571,00 15,468.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (47.571.00) (15.46800)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function 47,571.00 15,468.00

995555/0001 Unallocated Tithe 47,571.00 15.46800

Net Transfer In (Out) 47,571.00 15.46800

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

651 100/ANt 111 Nonn American Division 31,422.00 10,312.00

651100/ANII11 Nonh Pacific Union Conference (31,428.00) (10,312.00)

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, End:ng 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Mark Remboldt
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016/12 and 2015112

Code Schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016/12 2015112

Function: 114803 Other internshlps - Women In Pastoral
Minictnj

EXPENSES

831320 69141.00

831320/AN1111 (6914200)

8313201AN1F1 1 103,712.00

8313201AN1M1 1 34,571.00

Total Expenses 69,141.00

Net Increase (Decrease) Fran Operations (69,141.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 69,141.00

995555/0001 69,141.00

Net Transfer In (Out) 69,141.00

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

651 100/AN 1111 North American Division 69,142.00

651 100/ANI1 11 North Pacific Union conference (69.142.00)

Tithe Appro, Ministerial Internship

North American Division

Oregon Conference of SDA

Washington Conference of SDA

Transfer To/From Function

Unairocated Tithe

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2016112

Function:

EXPENSES

872100

887100

Total Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555

99555510001

Net Transfer in (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending
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5,000.00

0,00

5,000.00

(5,000.00)

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Code Schedule By Functions

114805 NW Institute of Ministry

Committees and Meetings Expenses

Telephone Expenses

Last YR Budget

2015112

Transfer To/From Function

Unallocated Tithe

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016/12 and 2015112

Code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015)12

Function: 1153 Youth Activities

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

601100 Sales 0.00 0.00

672610 Project Registration Fee income 0.00 0.00

6726 10/997 Children’s Ministry 0.00 0.00

Totat unrestricted income 0.00 0.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 0.00 0.00

EXPENSES

831130 Tithe Operating Appro. Project 0.00 3,500.00

831130/165 Summer Youth Ministries-Inner City 0.00 1,500.00

831130/175 Youth Outreach 0.00 1,000.00

831130/180 Secular Campus Mm 0.00 1,000.00

831200 Union Tithe Appropriation 169,766.00 161,522.00

831200/AN14I1 Alaska Conference of SDA 10,896.00 10,403,00

831200/AN18I 1 Idaho Conference of 50A 14,556.00 14,048.00

831200/ANIB1 1 Montana Conference of SDA 11,144.00 10,604.00

831200/ANIF1 1 Oregon Conference of SDA 54,672.00 51,970.00

831200/ANHI 1 Upper Columbia Conference of SDA 41,384,00 39,560.00

83i200/ANIM1I Washington Conference of SDA 37,114.00 34,937.00

872101 Committees and Meetings Exp. Project 26.400,00 26,500.00

872101/63 Meeting Exp - Camporee 0.00 0.00

872101/68 Meeting Exp - Youth Leadership 0.00 5,500.00

872101/71 BAYDA Youth Congress 15,000.00 0.00

872101/922 West Coast Youth Congress 0.00 3,000.00

872101/984 Just Claim It- Prayer Conference 3,000.00 0.00

872101/985 Hispanic Youth Camp 0.00 0.00

872101/986 Young Adult Leadership Conference 8,400.00 3,000.00

872101/997 Children’s Ministry 0.00 15,000.00

882100 Postage and Shipping 100.00 100.00

882101 Postage and Shipping - Project 0.00 0.00

882101/75 Photocopy Expense 0.00 0.00

884101 Printing and Copying - Project 3,700.00 200.00

884101/75 Photocopy Expense 200.00 200.00

884101/85 Printing Expense - Gleaner Ads 3,500.00 0.00

Total Expenses 199,966.00 191,822.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (199,966.00) (191,822.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function 199,966.00 191,822.00

995555/0001 UnallocatedTithe 179,966.00 176.822,00

995555/185510 Regional Special Assistance 20,000.00 15,000.00

Net Transfer In (Out) 199,966.00 191,822.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets. Ending 0.00 0.00
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 201 5/12

current YR Budget

2016112

Fu ncflon

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

672600 12500.00 12500.00

Total Unrestricted Income 12.50000 12,500.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 12,500.00 12.50000

EXPENSES

872110 1,000.00 1000.00

872122 16,000.00 16.000,00

872126 3.000,00 3,000.00

872127 2,000.00 2000.00

832100 10000 100.00

884101 400.00 400.00

884101/75 400.00 400.00

884101180 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 22,500.00 22,500.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (10,000.00) (10,00000)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 10,000.00 10,000.00

995555/0001 10,000,00 10,000.00

NetTransfer In (Out) . 10,000.00 10,000.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Code Schedule By Functions

115505 Bible Conference

Registration Fees Income

Last YR Budget

2015/12

Equipment Rental Expenses

Facilities & Food Expenses

Speaker Expenses

Program Expenses

Postage and Shipping

Printing and Copyrng - Project

Photocopy Expense

Printing Expense

Transfer To/From Function

unallocated Tithe
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015/12

Function: 116110 Black Convocarton

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

672600 Registration Fees Income 10,000.00 10,00000

672610 Project Registration Fee Income 11,000.00 11+000_Do

672610190 Fees Income - Churches 5,000.00 5,000.00

672610195 Fees Income - Offerings 6,000.00 6,000.00

Total Unrestricted Income 21,000.00 21,000.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 21,000.00 21,000.00

EXPENSES

872101 Committees and Meetings Exp. Project 86,800.00 90,200.00

872101/105 AudioNisual Expense 20,000.00 16,000.00

872101/115 Childrens Program 500.00 800.00

872101/116 Young Adults 1,000.00 2,500,00

872101/117 Youth 1,000.00 2,500.00

872101/120 Childcare Supplies 500.00 500.00

872101/125 Decoration Expense 300.00 400.00

872101/145 Lodging Expense 42,000.00 44,000.00

872101/150 Miscellaneous Expense 7,000.00 7,000.00

872101/155 Musicians - Honorariums & Travel 8,000,00 8,000.00

8721011160 Speakers - Honorariums & Travel 5,000.00 7,000.00

87210114 Security 500.00 500.00

87210115 Medical 300.00 300.00

872101/705 Food 700.00 700.00

881100 Office Supplies 200.00 300.00

882100 Postage and Shipping 200.00 250.00

884101 Printing and Copying - Project 5,500.00 6,400.00

884101/75 Photocopy Expense 200.00 200.00

884101/80 Printing Expense 4,000.00 5,000.00

884101/85 Printing Expense-GleanerAds 1,300.00 1,200.00

898715 Bank Fees 100.00 150.00

Total Expenses 92,800.00 97,300.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (71,800.00) (76,300.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function 71,800.00 76,300.00

995555/0001 Unallocated Tithe 10,000.00 10,000.00

995555/185510 Regional Special Assistance 61,800.00 66,300.00

Net Transfer In (Out) 71,800.00 76,300.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Totat Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

current YR Budget

2016/12

Function:

Restricted Income Released 000 0 00

Total Unrestricted and Supporl 0.00 000

EXPENSES

837100 45,000.00 45.000,00

837100/ANI11I 45.000,00 45,000.00

8371001AN1411 0.00 0.00

837100/ANIFI1 0.00 0.00

8371001ANl11 1 0.00 0.00

B37100IANIMI1 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 45.00000 45.00000

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operat:ons (45.000.00) (45,000.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 8,638.00 (42,482.00)

995555/0002 8,638.00 8,692.00

995555/114110 0.00 (51.174.00)

Net Transfer In (Out) 8,638.00 (42.482.00)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers (36,362.00) (87.482.00)

Unrestricted Net Assets. Beginning 0.00 115,417.38

Unrestricted Net Assets. Ending (36,362.00) 27.935,38

Net Assets Released From Restricted 0.00 0.00

Net Increase (Decrease) 0.00 0.00

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Beginning 0.00 143,915.67

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 143,915.67

TOTAL NET ASSETS (36,362.00) 171,851.05

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending (36,362,00) 27,935.38

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 143,915.67

Total Net Assets, Ending (36,362.00) 171,851.05
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Code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

2015/1 2

117810 RegIonal Capitat

Cap.tal Appropriations Made

Nor.h Pacdic Union Conference

Alaska Conference of SDA

Oregon conference of SDA

Upper Columbia Conference of SDA

Washington conference of SDA

Transfer To/From Function

Unallocated Non-Tithe

Cultural Ministries-Regional Ministries
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Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 2016/12 and 2015112

Code Schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function: 117820 Hispanic Capital

Restricted income Released 21538.00 20165.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 21538.00 20165 0D

EXPENSES

837100 capital Appropriations Made 50,000,00 46,329.00

837100/ANI111 North Pacific Union Conference 50,000.00 46,329.00

837100/ANIF1 1 Oregon Conference of SDA 0.00 0.00

837100/ANII11 Upper columbia Conference oISDA 0,00 0.00

Total Expenses 50,000.00 46,329.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operauans (28.462.00) (26,164.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer T&From Function 27781.00 26,147,00

99555510002 Unallocated Non-Tithe 27,781.00 26,147.00

Net Transfer In (Out) 27,781.00 26,147.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers (681.00) (17.00)

Unrestricted Net Assets, Beginning 0.00 172,860.00

Unresthced Net Assets, Ending (6.81.00) 172,84300

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

657100 Capital Appropriatons Received 21,538.00 20,165.00

657100/ANt 111 Ncflh American Division 21,538.00 20,165.00

Total Temporarily Restricted Income 21,538.00 20,165.00

Net Assets Released From Restricted (21,538.00) (20,165.00)

TOTAL NET ASSETS (681.00) 172,843.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending (681.00) 172.843,00

Total Net Assets. Endng (661.00) 172,843.00
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 201 6/12 and 201 5/12

code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function:

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

788100 000 000

Total Unrestricted Income 0.00 0.00

Restricted Income Released 2,138869.00 2.066.375.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 2,138,869,00 2,066,375.00

EXPENSES

831310 1,151,203.00 1,111,101.00

8313101AN1411 53,708.00 51,404.00

831 3101AN181 1 71715.00 69707.00

831 310/ANIB1 1 50,822.00 48,681.00

831310/ANIFI 1 408,105.00 402,860.00

831310/ANII1 1 314,420,00 304,527.00

831310/ANIM1 1 252,433.00 233,922.00

838130 1,198,750.00 1,168,998.00

838130/203 460,000.00 455,000.00

8381301890 86,000.00 85,000.00

838130/891 612,750.00 588,998.00

8381301892 40,000.00 40,000.00

863170 20,056.00 19,654.00

863200 52,000.00 50,000.00

876200 8,000.00 7,000.00

898200 218,000.00 196,000.00

898200/210 22,00000 20,000.00

898200/893 22,000.00 20,000.00

898200/894 9,000.00 9,000.00

898200/895 4,000.00 3,000.00

898200/896 25,000.00 20,000.00

898200/897 95,000.00 90,000.00

898200/898 25,000.00 24,000.00

898200/899 8,000.00 6,000.00

898200/900 8,000.00 4,000.00

Total Expenses 2,648,009.00 2.552,753.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (509,140.00) (486,378.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 509,140.00 486.378,00

995555/0002 739,140.00 711,378.00

995555/129902 (30,000.00) (27,500.00)

995555/188620 (160,000.00) (157,500.00)

995555/325802 (40,000.00) (40.000.00)

Net Transfer In (Out) 509,140.00 486,378.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Beginning 0.00 399,631.83

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 399,631.83

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

654100 2,138,869.00 2,066,375.00

654100/ANt 111 2.138,869.00 2.066.375.00

Total Temporarily Restricted Income 2,138,869.00 2,066,375.00

Net Assets Released From Restricted (2,138,86900) (2,066,375.00)
Printed:
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM
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1211 K-12 Operations

Misc, Other Income

Tithe Appro. K-12 Reversion

Alaska Conference of SDA

tdaho Conference of SDA

Montana Conference of SDA

Oregon Conference of SDA

Upper Columbia Conference of SDA

Washington Conference of SDA

Other Appropriations Project

Remote and Necessary Schools

Walla Watla univ. Summer School

Academy Operating Subsidy

New Convert Subsidy

Education Contingency

Education Equipment and Materials

Hospitality

Other General Expense - Project

O Keele Award of Excellence

Curriculum Development

Ed. Admin. Recruitment and Retention

Graduate Study Assistance

Meeting Expense

K-i 2 Teachers Professlonat Growth

K-12 Teachers Retention

Promotion and Marketing

Technology Education

Transfer To/From Function

Unallocated Non-Tithe

Early Childhood Education & Care

Cultural Proj-Hispanic Scholarships

Misc. Mtgs-Teacher Convention

Non-Tithe Appropriations Received

North American Division
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016/12 2015/12

Net Increase (Decrease) 0.00 0.00

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NETASSETS o.oo 399,631.83

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 399,631.83

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets, Ending 0.00 399,631.83
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2016112

Function: 1217 College and UnIversity Operation Funding

Restricted Income Released

Total unrestricted and Support

EXPENSES

831130

8311301230

8311301235

831130/240

831200

83I200IANI1WA

Total Expenses

Nei Increase (Decrease) From Operatons

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555

99555S’G301

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets. Ending

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

651100 Tithe Operatir.g Appropriatons Received

651 100/ANI41 1 Alaska Conference of SDA

651 100/ANI811 Idaho Conference of SDA

651 1001ANIB1 1 Montana Conference of SDA

651100/ANIFI1 Oregon Conference of SDA

651 1001ANII1 1 upper Columbia Conference of SDA

651 1001ANIMI 1 Washington Conference of SDA

Total Temporarily Restricted Income

Net Assets Released From Restricted

Net Increase (Decrease)

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets. End:ng

TOTAL NET ASSETS

unrestricted Net Assets, Endng

Temporarty Restricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending

Code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

2015112

Tithe Operating Appro. Project

Operating Approp - Scholarships

Operating Approp - Seminary Travel Fund

Operating Approp-Campus Ministries

Union Tithe Appropriation

Wala Walla University

2.842,2 19.00

2,842,219.00

49,786.00

25 .000 .00

4,000.00

20,786.00

3,608,38300

3.808.383.00

3.858,1 69.c-D

(1,015.95000)

1.015950.00

1,015,95000

1.015.95000

Transfer To/From Functon

Una!located Tithe

2,755,271.00

2,755.271.00

49,361.00

25,00000

4,000 00

20,361.00

3,685,000.00

3,685,000.00

3,734,361.00

(979,090.00)

979,090.00

979,090.00

979,090.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

2,842.219.00

59,381.00

163,637.00

121,916.00

947254.00

927.60800

622423.00

2.342.219.00

(2.642.219.00)

2,755,271.00

56,475.00

169,375.00

115,932.00

945,269.00

928,741.00

537,479.00

2,755.271.00

(2,755.271.00)

0.00 0.00

0.90 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.90 0.00

0.00 0.00

Printed:
1/28/2016 8:13:00 PM
User:

Mark Remboldt
Entity:

ANI1 11
Sewer:

aas i_n et_n p u C

Page:
31



Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function: 1229 OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS

EXPENSES

882100 Postage and Shipping 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 0,00 0.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations 0.00 0.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0_Do 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets. Ending 0.00 0.00

Tata Net Assets. Ending 0.00 0.00

Mark Remboldt
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Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 2016/12 and 2015/12

Code schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function: 1277 Higher Education Capital Funding

EXPENSES

837100 capital Appropriations Made 125,000.00 125,00000

B37100IANI1WA Walla Walla University 125,000.00 125,000.00

Total Expenses 125,000.00 125,000.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (125,000.00) (125,000 00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer TolFrom Function 125,000.00 125,000.00

99555510002 Unallocated Non-Tithe 125,000,00 l25.D0D.00

Net Transfer In (Out) 125000.00 125,000.00
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016/12 and 2015/12

Current YR Budget

2016112

Function:

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

601100 0.00 0.00

603100 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Basic Salary and Wages Expense 284,214.00 279312.00

Spouse Travel Benefits 1,500.00 1,500.00

811300 Area Travel 14,040.00 14,040.00

811310 Telephone Allowance 7,200.00 7,200.00

811320 Auto Insurance Subsidy 1,300.00 1,300.00

811330 Baggage Allowance 450.00 450.00

811400 Bonus, Holiday and Farewell Gift 675.00 675.00

811500 Retlremenl (Severance) Allowance 0.00 0.00

812300 Employer Basic Contributions to DC Plans 22,737.00 22,345.00

815200 Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance 849.00 849.00

815300 LTD Insurance 1,240.00 1,206.00

815400 Workers Compensation Insurance 2,000.00 1,607.00

817100 Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses 22,821.00 22,528.00

818200 Employee Continuing Education 300.00 300.00

818210 Subscription Allowance 300.00 300.00

822100 Employee Regular Travel 105,000.00 93,000.00

838130 Other Appropriations Project 1,500.00 500.00

8381301886 WWU Annual Fund 1,500.00 500.00

881100 Office Supplies 1,500.00 2,500.00

882100 Postage and Shipping 2,000.00 2,200.00

884101 Printing and Copying - Project 3,000.00 3,250.00

884101/75 Photocopy Expense 3,000.00 3,250.00

887100 Telephone Expenses 1,500.00 1,100.00

891140 professional Memberships 300.00 500.00

898250 Small Equipment Purchases 60000 600.00

898715 Bank Fees 0.00 0.00

475.026,00 457,262.00

(475,026.00) (457,262.00)

475,026.00 457,262.00

547,446.00 529,682.00

(72,420.00) (72,420.00)

0.00 0.00

475,026.00 457,262.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Printed: aasi_net_npuc
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Code Schedule By Functions

1299 General Educational Administration

Sales

Purchases

Last YR Budget

2015112

Total Unrestricted Income

Total Unrestricted and Support

EXPENSES

811100

811170

Total Expenses

Net increase (Decrease) From Operalions

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 Transfer To/From Function

995555/0001 Unallocated Tithe

995555/3411 Employee Group Medical

995555/3502 Employee DB Retirement Plan Contributions

Net Transfer in (Out)

Net increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending
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Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 2016112 and 201 5/12

Current YR Budget

2016/12

Function:

EXPENSES

811100 15,589.00 15,377,00

811300 570.00 1,170.00

811310 900.00 900.00

811330 0.00 37.00

811400 19.00 35.00

811500 0.00 0.00

815400 100.00 78.00

817100 1,193.00 1,273.00

822100 7,500.00 7.500,00

876200 80.00 100.00

881100 100.00 50.00

882100 40.00 50.00

884101 300.00 300.00

884101175 300.00 300.00

887100 250.00 250,00

898200 4,200.00 4,200.00

8982001896 4,000.00 4,000.00

8982001899 200.00 200.00

898200/907 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 30,841.00 31,320.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (30,841.00) (31,320.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 T 30,841.00 31,320.00

995555/0002 841.00 3,820.00

995555/1211 30,000.00 27,500.00

995555/3502 0.00 0.00

Net Transfer In (Out) 30,841.00 31,320.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Printed: aast_net_npuc
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Code Schedule By FunctIons

129902 Early Childhood Education & Care

Last YR Budget

201 5/12

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Area Travel

Telephone Allowance

Baggage Allowance

Bonus, Holiday and Farewell Gift

Retirement (Severance) Allowance

Worker’s Compensation Insurance

Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses

Employee Regular Travet

Hospitality

Office Supplies

Postage and Shipping

Printing and Copying - Project

Photocopy Expense

Telephone Expenses

Other General ExpenseS Project

Meeting Expense

Promotion and Marketing

Professional Materials

ransfer To/From Function

Unallocated Non-Tithe

K-i 2 Operations

Employee DB Retirement Plan Contributions
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016/12 and 2015112

code schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function: 1443 Temperance Programs

Restricted Income Released 0.00 0.00

Total unrestricted and Support 0.00 0.00

EXPENSES

898200 Other General Expense - Project 50.00 300.00

898200/982 Lets Move Day 50.00 300.00

Total Expenses 50.00 300.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (50.00) (300.00)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers (50.00) (300.00)

unrestricted Net Assets, Beginning 0.00 1,390.26

unrestricted Net Assets, Ending (50.00) 1,090.26

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

638100 Non-Tithe Donations Received 0.00 0.00

Total Temporarily Restricted Income 0.00 0.00

Net Assets Released From Restricted 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS (50.00) 1,ogo.26

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending (50.00) 1090.26

Total Net Assets, Ending (50.00) 1 ,OgO.26
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Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2016112

Function:

Restricted Income Released

Tctal Unrestricted and Supporl

EXPENSES

825100

872100

884101

884101175

887100

891100

898200

8982 00 ‘45 2

898200:960

Total Expenses

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending

8,000.00

8,000.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

50.00

50.00

1 50. DO

2.000 00

2,000.00

0.00

2,000.00

10 .200. 00

(2.200.00)

(2.200.00)

0.00

(2.200.00)

8,000.00

667.00

667.00

666 00

2,000.00

2000.00

2000.00

0.00

0.00

8,000.00

(8.000.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(2.200.00)

(2,200.00)

0.00

(2.200.00)

8,000.00

8,000.00

5,000.00

1,000. DO

50.00

50.00

150.00

100.00

2,000.00

000

2.000,00

8,300.00

(300.00)

(300.00)

10.169,77

9,869.77

8.00000

667.00

667.00

666 00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

0.00

8,000.00

(8,00000)

0.00

2,492.36

2,492.36

12,362.13

9,869.77

2,492.36

12,362.13

Code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

2015112

1527 AdventIst Disaster Response and
P,anxrni1nn,t

Non-employee Travel

Committees and Meetings Expenses

Printing and Copying - Project

Photocopy Expense

Telephone Expenses

General Expense

Other General Expense - Project

CarHon Complex Fire Relief Donations

Warehouse Training

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Beginning

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED INCOME

658100 Oner Appropriation and Subsidies Received

6581001AN141 I Alaska Conference of SDA

658100/ANI81 1 Idaho Conference of SDA

658100/ANIB11 Montana Conference of SDA

6S8100IANIF1 1 Oregon Conference of SDA

658100/ANII1 1 upper Columbia Conference of SDA

658100IANIM1 I Washington Conference of SDA

788110 Miss. Other Income - Project

7881101452 Cartton Complex Fire ReIief Donations

Total Temporarily Restricted Income

Net Assets Released From Restricted

Net Ircrease (Decrease)

Tempcrar.Iy Restr;cted Net Assets, Beginning

Tempcranly Restr;cted NeI Assets, Endir.g

TOTAL NETASSETS
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Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 2016112 and 201 5/12

Current YR Budget

2016112

Function:

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

788100 000 000

Total Unrestricted income 0.00 0.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 0.00 0.00

EXPENSES

822100 1,000.00 1000.00

872127 0.00 0.00

881100 0.00 50.00

882100 300.00 200.00

884101 250.00 200.00

884101175 250.00 200.00

898715 200.00 500.00

Total Expenses 1,750.00 1,950,00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (1.750.00) (1,950.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 . 1,750.00 i,gso.oo
995555/0001 1,750,00 1,950.00

Net Transfer In (Out) 1,750.00 1,950.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

Mark Remboldt
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Code Schedule By Functions

1811 ASI

Last YR Budget

2015112

Misc. Other Income

Employee Regular Travel

Program Expenses

Office Supplies

Postage and Shipping

Printing and Copying - Project

Photocopy Expense

Bank Fees

Transfer To/From Function

Unallocated Tithe

a as i_n et_n p uc
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

code Schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016(12 2015(12

Function;

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

787100 30,780.00 3390000

Total Unrestricted Income 30,780.00 33900.00

Total Unrestricted and Support 30,780.00 33900.00

EXPENSES

871100 839,502,00 839,634.00

871125 (565,727.00) (547994.00)

871 12SIAN1 111 (390,735.00) (390,867.00)

871 12EIANIIWA (2.70e.0o) (2,401.00)

871 125’ANI4I 1 (7,980.C0) (8,051.00)

871 125/ANI81 I (24.510.00) (19,916.03)

871125/ANI8I1 (20.378.00) (16,668 03)

871 125/ANIFI 1 (63.270.00) (61.444.03)

871 1251AN1111 (14,393.00) (7.515 03)

871 125IANIM1 1 (41,753.00) (41,132.00)

Total Expenses 273.775,00 291,640.00

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations (242.995.00) (257.740.00)

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555 242995.00 257,743.00

995555/0001 242,995.00 257,743.00

Net Transfer In (Out) 242,995.00 257,740.00

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, Erding 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 0.00 0.00

Unrestricted Net Assets, End’ng 0.00 0.00

Total Net Assets, Ending 0.00 0.00

1831 AudIting Services

Donated Services

Auditing Expenses

Auditing Cost Returns

North Amencan Division

Walla Walla University

Alaska Conference of SCA

Idaho Conference of SDA

Montana Conference of SOA

Oregon Conference of SDA

Upper Columbia Conference of £04

Washington Conference of SDA

Transfer To/From Function

Una(ocated Tithe
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016/12 and 201 5/12

code Schedule By Functions current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Function:

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

601100 Sales

678120

678120/AN 14 11

67812 0/A N IS 11

678120/ANIB1 1

67812 0/A N IF 11

678120/ANII1 1

678120/AN IM 11

Total Unrestricted Income

Total Unrestricted and Support

EXP EN S ES

811100

811170

811300

811310

811320

811330

811400

812300

814100

815200

815300

815400

817100

818200

822100

881100

882100

88410 1

884101/75

884101180

887100

887110

888110

891100

891150

898120

898121

898121/969

898160

898250

902300

902330

Other Direct Operating Income - Entity

Alaska Conference of SDA

Idaho Conference of SDA

Montana Conference of SDA

Oregon Conference of SDA

Upper Columbia Conference of SDA

Washington Conference of SDA

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Spouse Travel Benefits

Area Travel

Telephone Afcwance

Auto Insurance Subsidy

Baggage Allowance

Bonus, Ho:iday and Farewel Gift

Employer Basic Contributions to DC Plans

Dependent Scholarship Expenses

Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance

LTD Insurance

Workers Compensation Insurance

Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses

Employee Continuing Education

Employee Regular Travel

Office Suppl.es

Postage and Shipping

Printing and Copying - Project

Photocopy Expense

Printing Expense

Telephone Expenses

Email and Internet Expenses

Books and Periodicals

General Expense

Entertainment Expense

Consultant Fees

Consultant Fees - Project

AASI/APS Software Support

Software Expense

Small Equipment Purchases

Building Repairs

Maintenance Expense

Total Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555
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14000.00

75,686.00

9,766.00

9,766.00

9,766.00

18311.00

9,766.00

18 .3 11.00

89,636.00

89,686.00

182,221.00

800.00

9.240,00

3,600.00

1,000.00

300.00

405.00

14,578.00

4,556.00

509.00

786.00

1.200,00

14.99600

5,800.00

12000.00

600.00

300.00

800.00

400 00

400.00

1,000 CO

18,00000

500.00

2,000.00

300.00

0.00

28,000.00

28,000.00

18,100.00

2,000.00

0.00

7,500.00

331,093.00

(241,407.00)

Mark Remboldt 241,407.00
Entity:

ANI11I
Server:

17738.00

72,214.00

9,318.00

9,318.00

9,318.00

17,471.00

9,318.00

17,471.00

89,952.00

89,952.00

17g. 748 .00

800.00

9,240 00

3,600.00

1,300.00

300.00

405.00

14,380.00

3,885.00

509.00

777.00

964.00

14,812.00

5,000.00

13,000.00

600.00

350.00

850.00

450 00

400.00

1,000.00

18,000.00

1,30000

2,000.00

300.00

0.00

23,00000

23,000.00

16.00000

2,000.00

0.00

9,400.00

323,520.00

(233,568.00)

233,568.00

1R34 Information Systems, Services, and Support

Transfer To/From Function
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995555/0001

995555/3411

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending

Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 201 6/12 and 2015/12

277.020,00

(43.452.00)

233,568.00

0.00

o oo
0.00

DOD

0.00

Unallocated Tithe

Code Schedule By FuncttDns current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Employee Group Medical

284,859.00

(43,452 00)

241,407.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statement of Financial Activity
Period ending 2016112 and 2015112

Current YR Budget

2016112

Function:

UNRESTRICTED INCOME

672100

672200

672220

672610

6726 10/580

672610/585

6726 10/590

6726101595

6726101600

6726 10/605

672610/615

676110

673110/919

673120

678120/ANZW11

Total Unrestricted income

Total Unrestricted and Support

EXPENSES

811100

811300

811310

811320

811330

811400

812300

813100

813200

613210

815200

815300

81 540-3

817100

818200

8 18210

822100

881100

882100

884101

884101/75

88410 1/80

88410 1/84

887100

887120

893100

898120

898160

898170
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1,200.00

70,000.00

1,400.00

418,300,00

11,300.00

26,000.00

15,400. 00

134,60000

105,800. 00

75.200,00

50,000.00

2,400.00

2,400.00

15,000.00

15,000,00

508,300.00

508,300.00

81,378.00

3,480.00

1,350.00

1,000.00

113.00

202.00

6.510,00

0.00

0 00

0.00

255.00

349.00

600.00

6,493.00

600.00

360.00

12,000.00

240.00

148,000.00

328,500.00

600.00

265,400.00

62,500.00

720.00

18,000.00

3,600.00

22,400.00

1,200.00

6,000.00

1,200.00

50,000.00

2,400.00

423,500.00

11,500.00

26,100.00

15,400.00

137,650.00

106,500.00

76,400.00

50,000.00

2,400.00

2,400.00

15,00000

15.000.00

494.500 00

494,50000

79,934.00

3,480.00

1,350.00

1,000.00

113.00

203.00

6,395.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

256.00

343.00

643 00

6,403 00

600.00

360.00

12.000,00

240.00

148,000.00

319,120.00

720.00

260,400,00

58,000.00

500.00

18,000.00

3,600.00

19,800.00

1,200.00

6,000.00

Code Schedule By Functions Last YR Budget

2015112

1837 Union or Conference Publication

Incidental Deparlmental Sales

Advertising & Promotion income

Subscription Income

Project Registration Fee Income

Fees Subscriptions - Alaska

Fees - Subscriptions - Idaho

Fees - Subscriptions - Montana

Fees - Subscriptions - Ore9on

Fees - Subscript,cns - Upr Col

Fees - Subscript:ons - Washington

Sales - Advertising-Unrelated

Otner D:rect Operating Income - Project

Webs:te - Adverlis:ng & Promotion

Otner Direct Operating income - Entity

Adventist Health Systems West

Basic Salary and Wages Expense

Area Travel

Telephone Allowance

Auto insurance Subsidy

Baggage Allowance

Bonus, Holday and Farewell G:ft

Employer Basic Contributions to DC Plans

Moving Allowance

Moving Reimbursements

Mov:ng Reimbursements Non-Taxable

Basic Life (Survivor) Insurance

LTD Insurance

Worker’s Compensation Insurance

Employer FICA and FICAMED Expenses

Employee Continuing Education

Subscription Allowance

Employee Regular Travel

Office Supplies

Postage and Shipping

Printing and Copying - Project

Photocopy Expense

Printing Expense

Agency Design and Layout

Telephone Expenses

Websites Development and Maintenance

Information System Support Contract

Consultant Fees

So!tvare Expense

Photography Expense Mark Remboldt
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898250

898715

Total Expenses

Net Increase (Decrease) From Operations

TRANSFER IN (OUT)

995555

995555/000 1

995555/341I

995555/393 1

Net Transfer In (Out)

Net Increase (Decrease) After Transfers

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

TOTAL NET ASSETS

Unrestricted Net Assets, Ending

Total Net Assets, Ending
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0.00

646,350.00

(138,050 00)

138,050.00

159,776.00

(21,726.00)

0.00

138,050.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

629,540.00

(135,040.00)

135,040.00

156,766.00

(21,726.00)

0.00

135,040.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

aasi_net_npuc
Page:

Seventh-day Adventist Church

North Pacific Union Conference
Statement of Financial Activity

Period ending 201 6/12 and 2015112

Code Schedule By Functions Current YR Budget Last YR Budget

2016112 2015112

Sma!t Equipment Purchases

Bank Fees

3,000.00 0.00

Transfer To/From Function

Unallocated Tithe

Employee Group Medical

In-House Operations

Mark Remboldt
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Seventh-dayAdventist Church
North Pacific Union Conference

Statementof FinancialActivity
Periodending2016/12 and2015112

code ScheduleBy Functions currentYR Budget Last YR Budget

2016/12 2015112

Function: 1841 ReligiousLiberty Emergency

RestrictedIncomeReleased 12,50000 12,500.00

Total Unrestrictedand Support 12,500.00 12,500.00

EXPENSES

072101 committeesand MeetingsExp. Project 9,100.00 6,500.00

8721011295 GovernmentRelations-Alaska 700.00 1,000.00

872101/300 GovernmentRelations- idaho 100.00 1,500.00

872101/305 GovernmentRelations Montana 100.00 1,000.00

872101/310 GovernmentRelations- Oregon 100.00 1,500.00

872101/320 GovernmentRelations-Washington 100.00 1,500.00

872101/940 Si Annual NRLA GR Meeting 8,000.00 0.00

881100 OfEce Supples 500.00 1,000.00

688101 OtEceExpenses- Project 2,500.00 2,400.00

888101/931 Computer- StateNet 2,500.00 2.40000

Total Expenses 12,100.00 9,900.00

Net Increase(Decrease)From Operations 400.00 2.60000

TRANSFERIN (OUT)

995555 TransferTo/From Function (4.0-30.00) (6.00000)

995555/1895 Religious Liberty Administration (4.000.00) (6.000.00)

Net Transferin (Out) (4.000.00) (6,000.00)

Net increase(Decrease)After Transfers (3,600.00) (3,40000)

UnrestrictedNet Assets,Ending (3,600.00) (3.400.00)

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTEDINCOME

658100 OtherAppropriat;onand SubsidiesReceived 12.50000 12,500CC

658100/AN1111 North American Divts;on 12.500,00 12,50000

Totat Temporar:lyRestrictedIncome 12500.00 12,500.00

Net AssetsReteasedFrom Restricted (12.53000) (12,503.00)

Net increase(Decrease) 0.00 0.00

Temporar(yRestrictedNetAssets,Beginning 0.00 2,157.53

Temporah:yRestrictedNet Assets,Ending 0.00 2,157.53

ToTAl. NET ASSETS (3,600.00) (1,242.47)

UnrestrictedNet Assets,Ending (3,600.00) (3,400.00)

TemporarityRestrictedNet Assets,Ending 0.00 2,157.53

Total Net Assets.End,ng (3.600.00) (1.242.47)

Mark Remboldt
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